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FORM A: BID
(See B7)

SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF ARTS AND CRAFT SUPPLIES

Name of Bidder

Usual Business Name of Bidder as it appears on Invoice (if different from above)

Street

City Province Postal Code

Email Address of Bidder

Facsimile Number

Street or P.O. Box

City Province Postal Code

GST Registration Number (if applicable)

The Bidder is:
[ ] a sole proprietor
[ ] a partnership

[ ] a corporation

carrying on business under the above name.

The Bidder hereby authorizes the following contact person to represent
the Bidder for purposes of the Bid.

Contact Person Title

Telephone Number Facsimile Number

All capitalized terms used in the Contract shall have the meanings
ascribed to them in the General Conditions.
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The Bidder hereby offers to perform the Work in accordance with the
Contract for the price(s), in Canadian funds, set out on Form B: Prices,
appended hereto.

The Bidder agrees that no Work shall commence until he/she is in
receipt of a notice of award authorizing the commencement of the Work.

The Bidder agrees that the Bid Opportunity in its entirety shall be
deemed to be incorporated in and to form a part of this offer
notwithstanding that not all parts thereof are necessarily attached to or
accompany this Bid.

The Bidder certifies that the following addenda have been received and
agrees that they shall be deemed to form a part of the Contract:

No. Dated

This offer shall be open for acceptance, binding and irrevocable for a
period of thirty (30 ) Calendar Days following the Submission Deadline.

The Bidder or the Bidder’s authorized official or officials have signed this

day of , 20

Signature of Bidder or
Bidder’'s Authorized Official or Officials

(Print here name and official capacity of individual whose signature appears above)

(Print here name and official capacity of individual whose signature appears above)
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FORM B: PRICES
(See B8)

SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF ARTS AND CRAFT SUPPLIES

UNIT PRICES
ITEM SPEC. APPROX. UNIT
NO. DESCRIPTION REF. UNIT QUANTITY PRICE AMOUNT

ALTERNATIVE ONE AWARD AS A WHOLE

1. Art Foam Sheet-12" x 18" E2.2 Each 200
2. Art Foam Sheet- 9" x 12" E2.3 Each 450
3. 9mm Plastic Barrel Beads E2.4 PKG 400
4. Sidewalk Chalk E25 PKG 200
5. Rectangular Plastic Table Covers E2.6 Each 400
6. Crayons E2.7 PKG 240
7. Felt Squares 9" x 12" E2.8 Each 500
8. White Elmer’s Multi-Purpose Glue E2.9 Each 180
9. Art Craft Mini Glue Gun E2.10 Each 50

10. Washable Markers Wedge -Tip E2.11 PKG 500
11. Washable Marker Thin Tip E2.12 PKG 48

12.  Finger Paint 473ml. E2.13 Each 120
13. Tempera Paint 473ml. E2.14 Each 480
14. Construction Paper 9” x 12" E2.15 Each 1000
15.  Poster Paper 22" x 28" E2.16 Each 2500
16.  Colored Pencils E2.17 PKG 240
17. Pipe Cleaners E2.18 PKG 150
18. Wood Popsicle Sticks E2.19 PKG 100
19. Seed Beads E2.20 Each 50

20. Craft Sand E2.21 Each 40

21. Art Foam Shapes E2.22 Each 100
22. Art Foam Visors 9” E2.23 Each 150
23. Art Foam Sticky Sheets 6” x 9” E2.24 Each 50

24. Round Latex Balloons 9” E2.25 PKG 300
25. Acrylic Barrel Beads E2.26 PKG 50

26. Acrylic Heart Shaped Beads E2.27 PKG 25




The City of Winnipeg
Bid Opportunity No. 262-2012

FORM B: PRICES

(See B8)

SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF ARTS AND CRAFT SUPPLIES

UNIT PRICES
ITEM
NO. DESCRIPTION
27.  Acrylic Star Shaped Beads
28.  Wooden Clothes Pins
29. Glass Craft Jars (110ml)
30. Fabric Dye
31. Snazaroo Face Painting Kit
32. Plummage Feathers
33. Craft Plastic Lacing
34. Glitter Glue
35. Leather Lacing
36. Plasticine
37. Kitchen String
38. Styrofoam Ball 2"
39. Styrofoam Ball 2.5”
40. Styrofoam Ball 3"
41. Wooden Craft Shapes

TOTAL BID PRICE (GST and MRST extra) (in figures) $

(in words)

SPEC.
REF.

E2.28

E2.29
E2.30
E2.31
E2.32
E2.33
E2.34
E2.35
E2.36
E2.37
E2.38
E2.39
E2.40
E2.41

E2.42

UNIT

PKG

PKG
Each
Each
Each
PKG
Roll
Each
Roll
PKG
Roll
Each
Each
Each

PKG

APPROX. UNIT
QUANTITY PRICE

25

Bid Submission

AMOUNT

200

960

100

100

50

100

100

25

125

100

1080

720

360

200

Name of Bidder
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FORM B: PRICES
(See B8)

SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF ARTS AND CRAFT SUPPLIES
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UNIT PRICES

ITEM SPEC. APPROX.  UNIT
NO.  DESCRIPTION REF. UNIT QUANTITY  PRICE AMOUNT
ALTERNATIVE TWO SECTION A

1. Art Foam Sheet-12" x 18" E2.2 Each 200
2. Art Foam Sheet- 9" x 12" E2.3 Each 450
3. 9mm Plastic Barrel Beads E2.4 PKG 400
4. Sidewalk Chalk E25 PKG 200
5. Rectangular Plastic Table Covers E2.6 Each 400
6. Crayons E2.7 PKG 240
7. Felt Squares 9" x 12" E2.8 Each 500
8. White Elmer’s Multi-Purpose Glue E2.9 Each 180
9. Art Craft Mini Glue Gun E2.10 Each 50
10. Washable Markers Wedge -Tip E2.11 PKG 500
11. Washable Marker Thin Tip E2.12 PKG 48
12. Finger Paint 473ml. E2.13 Each 120
13. Tempera Paint 473ml. E2.14 Each 480
14. Construction Paper 9” x 12" E2.15 Each 1000
15. Poster Paper 22" x 28” E2.16 Each 2500
16. Colored Pencils E2.17 PKG 240
17. Pipe Cleaners E2.18 PKG 150
18. Wood Popsicle Sticks E2.19 PKG 100
19. Seed Beads E2.20 Each 50

TOTAL SECTION PRICE (GST and MRST extra) (in figures)

(in words)

Name of Bidder

ALTERNATIVE TWO SECTION B
20. Craft Sand E2.21 Each 40
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FORM B: PRICES

(See B8)
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SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF ARTS AND CRAFT SUPPLIES

UNIT PRICES

ITEM SPEC. APPROX.  UNIT
NO.  DESCRIPTION REF.  UNIT QUANTITY  PRICE AMOUNT
21. Art Foam Shapes E2.22 Each 100
22. Art Foam Visors 9” E2.23 Each 150
23. Art Foam Sticky Sheets 6” x 9” E2.24 Each 50
24, Round Latex Balloons 9” E2.25 PKG 300
25. Acrylic Barrel Beads E2.26 PKG 50
26. Acrylic Heart Shaped Beads E2.27 PKG 25
27. Acrylic Star Shaped Beads E2.28 PKG 25
28. Wooden Clothes Pins E2.29 PKG 200
29. Glass Craft Jars (110ml) E2.30 Each 960
30. Fabric Dye E2.31 Each 100
31. Snazaroo Face Painting Kit E2.32 Each 100
32. Plummage Feathers E2.33 PKG 50
33. Craft Plastic Lacing E2.34 Roll 100
34. Glitter Glue E2.35 Each 100
35. Leather Lacing E2.36 Roll 25
36. Plasticine E2.37 PKG 125
37. Kitchen String E2.38 Roll 100
38. Styrofoam Ball 2" E2.39 Each 1080
39. Styrofoam Ball 2.5” E2.40 Each 720
40. Styrofoam Ball 3” E2.41 Each 360
41. Wooden Craft Shapes E2.42 PKG 200

TOTAL SECTION PRICE (GST and MRST extra) (in figures)$

(in words)

Name of Bidder



