Contract Title

Template Version: G220120228 - Goods B SO

1.

FORM A: BID (See B7)

SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF ARTS AND CRAFT SUPPLIES

2.	Bidder			
		Usual Business Name of Bi	dder as it appears on Invoice (if differen	t from above)
		Street		
		City	Province	Postal Code
	(Mailing address if different)	Email Address of Bidder		
		Facsimile Number		
		Street or P.O. Box		
		City	Province	Postal Code
		GST Registration Number (f applicable)	
	(Choose one)	The Bidder is:		
		a sole proprietor		
		a partnership		
		a corporation		
		carrying on business u	inder the above name.	
3.	Contact Person	The Bidder hereby au the Bidder for purpose	thorizes the following contact ps of the Bid.	person to represent
		Contact Person	Title	
		Telephone Number	Facsimile Number	
4.	Definitions	All capitalized terms ascribed to them in the	used in the Contract shall he General Conditions.	ave the meanings

5.	Offer	The Bidder hereby offers to perform the Work in accordance with the Contract for the price(s), in Canadian funds, set out on Form B: Prices appended hereto.
6.	Commencement of the Work	The Bidder agrees that no Work shall commence until he/she is in receipt of a notice of award authorizing the commencement of the Work.
7.	Contract	The Bidder agrees that the Bid Opportunity in its entirety shall be deemed to be incorporated in and to form a part of this offer notwithstanding that not all parts thereof are necessarily attached to or accompany this Bid.
8.	Addenda	The Bidder certifies that the following addenda have been received and agrees that they shall be deemed to form a part of the Contract:
		No Dated
9.	Time	This offer shall be open for acceptance, binding and irrevocable for a period of thirty (30) Calendar Days following the Submission Deadline.
10.	Signatures	The Bidder or the Bidder's authorized official or officials have signed this
		, 20
		Signature of Bidder or Bidder's Authorized Official or Officials
		(Print here name and official capacity of individual whose signature appears above)
		(Print here name and official canacity of individual whose signature appears above)

FORM B: PRICES (See B8)

SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF ARTS AND CRAFT SUPPLIES

UNIT PRICES

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION RNATIVE ONE AWARD AS A WHOL	SPEC. REF. .E	UNIT	APPROX. QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1.	Art Foam Sheet-12" x 18"	E2.2	Each	200		
2.	Art Foam Sheet- 9" x 12"	E2.3	Each	450		
3.	9mm Plastic Barrel Beads	E2.4	PKG	400		
4.	Sidewalk Chalk	E2.5	PKG	200		
5.	Rectangular Plastic Table Covers	E2.6	Each	400		
6.	Crayons	E2.7	PKG	240		
7.	Felt Squares 9" x 12"	E2.8	Each	500		
8.	White Elmer's Multi-Purpose Glue	E2.9	Each	180		
9.	Art Craft Mini Glue Gun	E2.10	Each	50		
10.	Washable Markers Wedge -Tip	E2.11	PKG	500		
11.	Washable Marker Thin Tip	E2.12	PKG	48		
12.	Finger Paint 473ml.	E2.13	Each	120		
13.	Tempera Paint 473ml.	E2.14	Each	480		
14.	Construction Paper 9" x 12"	E2.15	Each	1000		
15.	Poster Paper 22" x 28"	E2.16	Each	2500		
16.	Colored Pencils	E2.17	PKG	240		
17.	Pipe Cleaners	E2.18	PKG	150		
18.	Wood Popsicle Sticks	E2.19	PKG	100		
19.	Seed Beads	E2.20	Each	50		
20.	Craft Sand	E2.21	Each	40		
21.	Art Foam Shapes	E2.22	Each	100		
22.	Art Foam Visors 9"	E2.23	Each	150		
23.	Art Foam Sticky Sheets 6" x 9"	E2.24	Each	50		
24.	Round Latex Balloons 9"	E2.25	PKG	300		
25.	Acrylic Barrel Beads	E2.26	PKG	50		
26.	Acrylic Heart Shaped Beads	E2.27	PKG	25		

FORM B: PRICES

(See B8)

SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF ARTS AND CRAFT SUPPLIES

	PRICES					
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	SPEC. REF.	UNIT	APPROX. QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
27.	Acrylic Star Shaped Beads	E2.28	PKG	25		
28.	Wooden Clothes Pins	E2.29	PKG	200		-
29.	Glass Craft Jars (110ml)	E2.30	Each	960		
30.	Fabric Dye	E2.31	Each	100		
31.	Snazaroo Face Painting Kit	E2.32	Each	100		
32.	Plummage Feathers	E2.33	PKG	50		
33.	Craft Plastic Lacing	E2.34	Roll	100		
34.	Glitter Glue	E2.35	Each	100		
35.	Leather Lacing	E2.36	Roll	25		
36.	Plasticine	E2.37	PKG	125		
37.	Kitchen String	E2.38	Roll	100		
38.	Styrofoam Ball 2"	E2.39	Each	1080		
39.	Styrofoam Ball 2.5"	E2.40	Each	720		
40.	Styrofoam Ball 3"	E2.41	Each	360		
41.	Wooden Craft Shapes	E2.42	PKG	200		
TOTA	L BID PRICE (GST and MRST extra)	(in figure	s) \$			
(in wo	rds)					

Name of Bidder

20.

Craft Sand

FORM B: PRICES

(See B8)

SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF ARTS AND CRAFT SUPPLIES

UNIT PRICES ITEM SPEC. APPROX. UNIT **DESCRIPTION** UNIT NO. REF. **QUANTITY** PRICE AMOUNT **ALTERNATIVE TWO SECTION A** 1. Art Foam Sheet-12" x 18" E2.2 Each 200 Art Foam Sheet- 9" x 12" 2. E2.3 Each 450 3. 9mm Plastic Barrel Beads E2.4 PKG 400 PKG 4. Sidewalk Chalk E2.5 200 5. Rectangular Plastic Table Covers E2.6 Each 400 PKG 6. E2.7 Crayons 240 7. Felt Squares 9" x 12" E2.8 Each 500 8. White Elmer's Multi-Purpose Glue E2.9 Each 180 9. Art Craft Mini Glue Gun E2.10 Each 50 10. Washable Markers Wedge -Tip **PKG** E2.11 500 E2.12 PKG 11. Washable Marker Thin Tip 48 12. Finger Paint 473ml. E2.13 Each 120 13. Tempera Paint 473ml. E2.14 Each 480 14. Construction Paper 9" x 12" 1000 E2.15 Each 15. Poster Paper 22" x 28" Each E2.16 2500 16. **Colored Pencils** E2.17 **PKG** 240 17. E2.18 PKG Pipe Cleaners 150 E2.19 PKG 18. Wood Popsicle Sticks 100 19. Seed Beads E2.20 Each 50 TOTAL SECTION PRICE (GST and MRST extra) (in figures) \$ (in words)_ Name of Bidder **ALTERNATIVE TWO SECTION B**

E2.21 Each

40

FORM B: PRICES

(See B8)

SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF ARTS AND CRAFT SUPPLIES

ITEM NO. 21.	DESCRIPTION Art Foam Shapes	SPEC. REF. E2.22	UNIT Each	APPROX. QUANTITY 100	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
22.	Art Foam Visors 9"	E2.23	Each	150		
23.	Art Foam Sticky Sheets 6" x 9"	E2.24	Each	50		
24.	Round Latex Balloons 9"	E2.25	PKG	300		
25.	Acrylic Barrel Beads	E2.26	PKG	50		
26.	Acrylic Heart Shaped Beads	E2.27	PKG	25		
27.	Acrylic Star Shaped Beads	E2.28	PKG	25		
28.	Wooden Clothes Pins	E2.29	PKG	200		
29.	Glass Craft Jars (110ml)	E2.30	Each	960	-	
30.	Fabric Dye	E2.31	Each	100	-	
31.	Snazaroo Face Painting Kit	E2.32	Each	100		
32.	Plummage Feathers	E2.33	PKG	50	-	
33.	Craft Plastic Lacing	E2.34	Roll	100	-	
34.	Glitter Glue	E2.35	Each	100	-	
35.	Leather Lacing	E2.36	Roll	25		
36.	Plasticine	E2.37	PKG	125		
37.	Kitchen String	E2.38	Roll	100		
38.	Styrofoam Ball 2"	E2.39	Each	1080		
39.	Styrofoam Ball 2.5"	E2.40	Each	720	-	
40.	Styrofoam Ball 3"	E2.41	Each	360	-	
41.	Wooden Craft Shapes	E2.42	PKG	200		
TOTAL	_ SECTION PRICE (GST and MRS ⁻		figures)\$	3		